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Package contents

. 1x Kooduu Open Air SMALL
. 1x Charging cable (USB-C)
. 1xUser manual

Safety instructions

. Use the device only as described in this manual.

. Warning: This solar product is designed for outdoor use (IP53). It is protected
against dust and light rain but should not be submerged in water

. Charge the device only with the supplied cable.

Product overview

. Power button - controls the light and the speaker.

. USB-C charging port - for charging the device.

. LED indicator - shows the battery status.

. Bluetooth speaker - for wireless music playback.

Charging

1. Connect the supplied USB-C cable to the port of the device.
2. Plug the cable into a USB adapter or computer.

3. The indicator light remains red while charging.

4. When the battery is fully charged, the light remains green.

Power on & lighting

1. Press and hold the power button for 3 seconds to switch on the device.
2. The light turns on and the device is in standby mode.

3. Press the button briefly to switch between dim levels.

4. Press and hold the button again for 3 seconds to switch off the device.

Bluetooth pairing

Switch on the device.

Activate Bluetooth on your phone or other device.

Select "Kooduu Open Air” from the list of available devices.
A confirmation sound will indicate successful pairing.

You can now play music through the built-in speaker.

TN =

Pairing two Open Air units

Switch both units on by holding the button for 3 seconds.

Choose one unit as the host.

Double-click the button on the host unit.

After a few seconds, the two units will automatically connect to each other.
Turn on Bluetooth on your phone or other device and select "Kooduu Open Air".
Your music will now play through both units in stereo.

Al

To disconnect:
. Turn one of the units off (hold button 3 sec), or
. Double-click the button on the host unit again.

Battery & playtime

. Capacity: 2200 mAh

. Playtime: approximately 7 hours when fully charged.
. Charging time: max 2 hours for a full charge.
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Contenu de 'emballage

. 1x Kooduu Open Air SMALL
. 1x Cable de charge (USB-C)
. 1xManuel dutilisation

Consignes de sécurité

. Utilisez I'appareil uniqguement comme décrit dans ce manuel.

. Avertissement : Ce produit solaire est congu pour une utilisation en extérieur (IP53). Il est
protégé contre la poussiéere et la pluie Iégére, mais ne doit pas étre immergé dans l'eau.

. Chargez l'appareil uniquement avec le cable fourni.

Vue densemble du produit

. Bouton marche/arrét - contréle la lumiére et le haut-parleur.

. Port de charge USB-C - pour recharger I'appareil.

. Indicateur LED - affiche I'état de la batterie.

. Haut-parleur Bluetooth - pour la lecture de musique sans fil.
Chargement

1. Connectez le cable USB-C fourni au port de l'appareil.

2. Branchez le cable & un adaptateur USB ou a un ordinateur.

3. Le voyant reste rouge pendant la charge.

4. Lorsque la batterie est completement chargée, le voyant devient vert.

Mise en marche & éclairage

1. Maintenez le bouton marche/arrét enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour allumer 'appareil.
2. Lalumiére sallume et I'appareil est en mode veille.

3. Appuyez briévement sur le bouton pour changer le niveau de luminosité.

4. Maintenez a nouveau le bouton enfoncé pendant 3 secondes pour éteindre l'appareil.

Appairage Bluetooth
Allumez l'appareil.
2. Activez le Bluetooth sur votre téléphone ou autre appareil.
3. Sélectionnez « Kooduu Open Air » dans la liste des appareils disponibles.
4. Un signal sonore confirme I'appairage réussi.
5. Vous pouvez maintenant écouter de la musique via le haut-parleur intégré.

Jumeler deux unités Open Air

1. Allumez les deux unités en maintenant le bouton enfoncé pendant 3 secondes.
2. Choisissez une unité comme héte.
3. Double-cliquez sur le bouton de 'unité hote.
4. Aprés quelques secondes, les deux unités se connecteront automatiquement entre elles.
5. Activez le Bluetooth sur votre téléphone ou autre appareil et
sélectionnez « Kooduu Open Air ».
6. Votre musique sera maintenant diffusée par les deux unités en stéréo.
Pour déconnecter :
. Eteignez l'une des unités (maintenez le bouton 3 sec), ou
. Double-cliquez a nouveau sur le bouton de 'unité hote.

Batterie & autonomie

. Capacité : 2200 mAh

. Autonomie : environ 7 heures lorsque la batterie est complétement chargée.
. Temps de charge : maximum 2 heures pour une charge compléte.
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Lieferumfang

. 1x Kooduu Open Air SMALL
. 1x Ladekabel (USB-C)
. 1x Bedienungsanleitung

Sicherheitshinweise

. Verwenden Sie das Gerat nur wie in dieser Anleitung beschrieben.

. Warnung: Dieses Solarprodukt ist fiir den AuBenbereich konzipiert (IP53). Es ist gegen
Staub und leichten Regen geschiitzt, darf jedoch nicht in Wasser getaucht werden.

. Laden Sie das Gerat nur mit dem mitgelieferten Kabel auf.

Produktlbersicht

. Ein-/Aus-Taste - steuert die Beleuchtung und den Lautsprecher.

. USB-C-Ladeanschluss - zum Aufladen des Geréts.

. LED-Anzeige - zeigt den Batteriestatus an.

. Bluetooth-Lautsprecher - fiir kabellose Musikwiedergabe.

Aufladen

1. SchlieBen Sie das mitgelieferte USB-C-Kabel an den Anschluss des Gerats an.
2 Verbinden Sie das Kabel mit einem USB-Adapter oder Computer.

3. Die Kontrollleuchte leuchtet rot wéhrend des Ladevorgangs.

4 Wenn der Akku vollsténdig geladen ist, leuchtet sie griin.

Einschalten & Beleuchtung

Halten Sie die Ein-/Aus-Taste 3 Sekunden lang gedriickt, um das Gerat einzuschalten.
2 Das Licht geht an und das Gerét befindet sich im Standby-Modus.

3. Kurz driicken, um die Helligkeitsstufe zu andern.

4 Halten Sie die Taste erneut 3 Sekunden lang gedriickt, um das Geréat auszuschalten.

Bluetooth koppeln

1 Schalten Sie das Gerét ein.

2 Aktivieren Sie Bluetooth auf Ihrem Telefon oder einem anderen Gerét.
3. Wahlen Sie ,Kooduu Open Air" aus der Liste der verfligbaren Geréate.

4 Ein Bestatigungston signalisiert die erfolgreiche Verbindung.

5 Sie kdnnen nun Musik tiber den integrierten Lautsprecher abspielen.

Zwei Open Air-Einheiten

Schalten Sie beide Geréte ein, indem Sie die Taste 3 Sekunden gedriickt halten.
Wahlen Sie eine Einheit als Host.

Doppelklicken Sie auf die Taste der Host-Einheit.

Nach einigen Sekunden verbinden sich die beiden Gerate automatisch miteinander.
Aktivieren Sie Bluetooth auf Ihrem Telefon oder einem anderen Gerat und wéhlen
Sie ,Kooduu Open Air".

6. Ihre Musik wird nun tber beide Gerate in Stereo wiedergegeben.

A ol

Zum Trennen:
. Schalten Sie eine Einheit aus (Taste 3 Sek. gedrckt halten), oder
. Doppelklicken Sie erneut auf die Taste der Host-Einheit.

Akku & Betriebsdauer

. Kapazitat: 2200 mAh

. Betriebsdauer: ca. 7 Stunden bei vollstédndig geladenem Akku.
. Ladezeit: maximal 2 Stunden fiir eine vollstandige Ladung.
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Contenido del paquete

. 1x Kooduu Open Air SMALL
. 1x Cable de carga (USB-C)
. 1xManual de usuario

Instrucciones de seguridad

. Utilice el dispositivo solo segun lo descrito en este manual.

. Advertencia: Este producto solar esta disefiado para uso en exteriores (IP53).
Esta protegido contra el polvo y la lluvia ligera, pero no debe sumergirse en agua.

. Cargue el dispositivo Unicamente con el cable suministrado.

Descripcion del producto

. Botdén de encendido/apagado - controla la luz y el altavoz.

. Puerto de carga USB-C - para cargar el dispositivo.

. Indicador LED - muestra el estado de la bateria.

. Altavoz Bluetooth - para reproduccion de musica inaldmbrica.

Carga

1. Conecte el cable USB-C suministrado al puerto del dispositivo.

2. Enchufe el cable a un adaptador USB o a un ordenador.

3. Laluzindicadora permanece roja durante la carga.

4. Cuando la bateria esta completamente cargada, la luz se mantiene verde.

Encendido & iluminacion

1. Mantenga presionado el botén de encendido/apagado durante 3 segundos para encender
el dispositivo.

2. Laluz se enciende y el dispositivo queda en modo de espera.

3. 3. Pulse brevemente el boton para cambiar entre los niveles de brillo.

4. Mantenga nuevamente presionado el boton durante 3 segundos para apagar el dispositivo.

Emparejamiento Bluetooth

Encienda el dispositivo.

Active el Bluetooth en su teléfono u otro dispositivo.

Seleccione "Kooduu Open Air” en la lista de dispositivos disponibles.
Un sonido de confirmacion indica el emparejamiento correcto.
Ahora puede reproducir musica a través del altavoz integrado.

TN

Emparejar dos unidades Open Air

Encienda ambas unidades manteniendo pulsado el botén durante 3 segundos.
Elija una unidad como anfitrion.

Pulse dos veces el boton de la unidad anfitriona.

Tras unos segundos, las dos unidades se conectaran automaticamente entre si.
Active Bluetooth en su teléfono u otro dispositivo y seleccione "Kooduu Open Air".
Su musica ahora se reproducira en ambas unidades en estéreo.

DA BN =

Para desconectar:
. Apague una de las unidades (mantenga pulsado el boton 3 seg.), o
. Pulse dos veces de nuevo el boton de la unidad anfitriona.

Bateria & duracion

. Capacidad: 2200 mAh

. Duracion: aproximadamente 7 horas con la bateria completamente cargada.
. Tiempo de carga: maximo 2 horas para una carga completa.
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Obsah baleni

. 1x Kooduu Open Air SMALL

. 1x Nabijeci kabel (USB-C)

. 1xNavod k pouziti

Bezpecnostni pokyny

. Zafizeni pouzivejte pouze podle pokyn{ v tomto navodu.

. Upozornéni: Tento solarni vyrobek je uréen pro venkovni pouziti (IP53). Je chranén proti
prachu a lehkému desti, ale nesmi byt ponofen do vody.

. Nabijejte zafizeni pouze dodanym kabelem.

Prehled produktu

. Tla¢itko zapnuti/vypnuti - ovlada svétlo a reproduktor.

. Nabijeci port USB-C - pro nabijeni zafizeni.

. LED indikator - zobrazuje stav baterie.

. Bluetooth reproduktor - pro bezdratové prehravani hudby.
Nabijeni

1. Pripojte dodany kabel USB-C do portu zafizeni.

2. Kabel zapojte do USB adaptéru nebo poéitace.

3. Kontrolka sviti ¢ervené béhem nabijeni.

4. Po Gplném nabiti baterie zistane kontrolka zelena.

Zapnuti & osvétleni

1. Podrzte tlacitko zapnuti/vypnuti po dobu 3 sekund pro zapnuti zafizeni.
2. Svétlo se rozsviti a zafizeni je v pohotovostnim rezimu.

3. Kratkym stisknutim tlacitka prepinejte mezi Grovnémi jasu.

4. Podrzte tlacitko znovu 3 sekundy pro vypnuti zafizeni.

Bluetooth parovani

1. Zapnéte zafizeni.

2. Aktivujte Bluetooth v telefonu nebo jiném zafizeni.

3. Vyberte ,Kooduu Open Air" v seznamu dostupnych zafizeni.
4. Zvukové potvrzeni oznami Uspésné sparovani.

5. Nyni mizete pfehravat hudbu pres vestavény reproduktor.

Sparovani dvou jednotek Open Air

1. Zapnéte obé jednotky podrzenim tlacitka po dobu 3 sekund.

2. Vyberte jednu jednotku jako hostitele.

3. Dvakrat stisknéte tlacitko na hostitelské jednotce.

4. Po nékolika sekundach se obé jednotky automaticky propoji.

5. Zapnéte Bluetooth v telefonu nebo jiném zafizeni a vyberte ,Kooduu Open Air".
6. Hudba se nyni prehraje pres obé jednotky ve stereu.

Pro odpojeni:

. Vypnéte jednu jednotku (drzte tlagitko 3 sek.), nebo
. Dvakrat znovu stisknéte tlacitko hostitele.

Baterie & vydrz

. Kapacita: 2200 mAh

. Vydrz: pfiblizné 7 hodin pfi piném nabiti.

. Doba nabijeni: maximalné 2 hodiny pro Uplné nabiti.
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Pakkeindhold

. 1x Kooduu Open Air SMALL
. 1x Opladerkabel (USB-C)
. 1= Brugervejledning

Sikkerhedsinstruktioner

. Brug kun enheden som beskrevet i denne vejledning.

. Advarsel: Dette solprodukt er designet til udenders brug (IP53). Det er beskyttet
mod stev og let regn, men ma ikke nedsaenkes i vand.

. Oplad kun enheden med det medfglgende kabel.

Produktoversigt

. Teend/sluk-knap - styrer lys og hgjttaler.

. USB-C opladningsport - til opladning af enheden.

. LED-indikator - viser batteristatus.

. Bluetooth-hejttaler - til tradlgs musikafspilning.

Opladning

1. Tilslut det medfelgende USB-C kabel til enhedens port.

2. Seet kablet i en USB-adapter eller computer.

3. Indikatorlampen lyser redt under opladning.

4. Nér batteriet er fuldt opladet, lyser lampen grgnt.

Teending & lys

1. Hold teend/sluk-knappen nede i 3 sekunder for at taende enheden.
2. Lyset teendes, og enheden er i standby-tilstand.

3. Tryk kort pa knappen for at skifte mellem lysstyrkeniveauer.
4. Hold knappen nede igen i 3 sekunder for at slukke enheden.

Bluetooth-parring

1 Teend enheden.

2. Aktivér Bluetooth pé din telefon eller anden enhed.

3. Vaelg "Kooduu Open Air” fra listen over tilgeengelige enheder.
4. En bekraeftelsestone indikerer, at parringen er lykkedes.

5. Du kan nu afspille musik via den indbyggede hgjttaler.

Tilslut to Open Air-enheder

Teend begge enheder ved at holde knappen nede i 3 sekunder.

Vaelg én enhed som veert.

Dobbeltklik pa knappen pé veertsenheden.

Efter nogle sekunder forbinder de to enheder automatisk med hinanden.

Aktivér Bluetooth pé din telefon eller en anden enhed og veelg “Kooduu Open Air".
Din musik afspilles nu i stereo gennem begge enheder.

DA BN =

For at afbryde forbindelsen:
. Sluk en af enhederne (hold knappen nede i 3 sek.), eller
. Dobbeltklik igen p& knappen pa veertsenheden.

Batteri & spilletid

. Kapacitet: 2200 mAh

. Spilletid: cirka 7 timer pa fuldt opladet batteri.
. Opladningstid: maks. 2 timer for fuld opladning.
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Sadrzaj pakiranja

. 1x Kooduu Open Air SMALL
. 1x Kabel za punjenje (USB-C)
. 1x Upute za uporabu

Sigurnosne upute

. Uredaj koristite samo prema uputama iz ovog prirucnika.

. Upozorenje: Ovaj solarni proizvod namijenjen je za vanjsku upotrebu (IP53). Zasticen
je od prasine i lagane kise, ali se ne smije uranjati u vodu.

. Punite uredaj iskljucivo prilozenim kabelom.

Pregled proizvoda

. Gumb za uklju¢ivanje/iskljucivanje - upravlja svjetlom i zvu¢nikom.
. USB-C prikljucak za punjenje - za punjenje uredaja.

. LED indikator - prikazuje status baterije.

. Bluetooth zvucnik - za bezi¢no reproduciranje glazbe.

Punjenje

1 Spojite prilozeni USB-C kabel na prikljucak uredaja.

2. Povezite kabels USB adapterom ili racunalom.

3. Indikatorska lampica svijetli crveno tijekom punjenja.

4. Kada je baterija potpuno napunjena, lampica svijetli zeleno.

Uklju¢ivanje & osvjetljenje

Drzite gumb za ukljucivanje/isklju¢ivanje pritisnut 3 sekunde za ukljucivanje uredaja.
2. Svjetlo se pali, a uredaj je u stanju pripravnosti.

3. Kratko pritisnite gumb za promjenu razine svjetline.

4. Ponovno drzite gumb 3 sekunde za iskljucivanje uredaja.

Bluetooth uparivanje

1 Ukljucite uredaj.

2. Aktivirajte Bluetooth na svom telefonu ili drugom uredaju.

3. Odaberite ,Kooduu Open Air’s popisa dostupnih uredaja.

4. Zvucni signal potvrduje uspjesno uparivanje.

5. Sada mozete reproducirati glazbu putem ugradenog zvucnika.

Parivanje dviju Open Air jedinica

Ukljucite obje jedinice drze¢i gumb pritisnut 3 sekunde.

Odaberite jednu jedinicu kao glavnu.

Dvaput kliknite na gumb glavne jedinice.

Nakon nekoliko sekundi dvije ¢e se jedinice automatski povezati.

Ukljucite Bluetooth na svom telefonu ili drugom uredaju i odaberite ,Kooduu Open Air".
Vasa ce se glazba sada reproducirati kroz obje jedinice u stereo modu.

R N

Za prekid veze:
. Iskljucite jednu jedinicu (drzite gumb 3 sek.), ili
. Ponovno dvaput kliknite gumb glavne jedinice.

Baterija & trajanje

. Kapacitet: 2200 mAh

. Trajanje: priblizno 7 sati s potpuno napunjenom baterijom.
. Vrijeme punjenja: najvise 2 sata za potpuno punjenje.
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Contenuto della confezione

. 1x Kooduu Open Air SMALL
. 1x Cavo di ricarica (USB-C)
. 1xManuale d'uso

Istruzioni di sicurezza

. Utilizzare il dispositivo solo come descritto in questo manuale.

. Avvertenza: Questo prodotto solare & progettato per uso esterno (IP53). E protetto
contro polvere e pioggia leggera, ma non deve essere immerso in acqua.

. Caricare il dispositivo solo con il cavo in dotazione.

Panoramica del prodotto

. Pulsante di accensione/spegnimento - controlla la luce e l'altoparlante.
. Porta di ricarica USB-C - per ricaricare il dispositivo.

. Indicatore LED - mostra lo stato della batteria.

. Altoparlante Bluetooth - per la riproduzione musicale wireless.
Ricarica

1. Collegare il cavo USB-C in dotazione alla porta del dispositivo.

2. Inserire il cavo in un adattatore USB o in un computer.

3. La spia rimane rossa durante la ricarica.

4. Quando la batteria & completamente carica, la spia diventa verde.

Accensione & illuminazione

1. Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione/spegnimento per 3 secondi per accendere
il dispositivo.

2. La luce siaccende e il dispositivo entra in modalita standby.

3. Premere brevemente il pulsante per cambiare il livello di luminosita.

4. Tenere nuovamente premuto il pulsante per 3 secondi per spegnere il dispositivo.

Abbinamento Bluetooth

Accendere il dispositivo.

Attivare il Bluetooth sul telefono o su un altro dispositivo.
Selezionare "Kooduu Open Air” dall'elenco dei dispositivi disponibili.
Un segnale acustico conferma I'avvenuto abbinamento.

E ora possibile riprodurre musica tramite l'altoparlante integrato.

TN

Collegare due unita Open Air

1. Accendete entrambe le unita tenendo premuto il pulsante per 3 secondi.
2. Scegliete un'unita come host.
3. Fate doppio clic sul pulsante dell'unita host.
4. Dopo pochi secondile due unita si collegheranno automaticamente tra loro.
5. Attivate il Bluetooth sul vostro telefono o altro dispositivo e
selezionate "Kooduu Open Air".
6. La musica verra ora riprodotta su entrambe le unita in stereo.

Per disconnettere:
. Spegnete una delle unita (tenere premuto 3 sec.), oppure
. Fate di nuovo doppio clic sul pulsante dell'unita host.

Batteria & durata

. Capacita: 2200 mAh

. Durata: circa 7 ore con la batteria completamente carica.

. Tempo di ricarica: massimo 2 ore per una ricarica completa.
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Inhoud van de verpakking

. 1x Kooduu Open Air SMALL.

. 1% Oplaadkabel (USB-C).

. 1xHandleiding.

Veiligheidsinstructies

. Gebruik het apparaat alleen zoals beschreven in deze handleiding.

. Waarschuwing: Dit solarproduct is ontworpen voor buitengebruik (IP53). Het is
beschermd tegen stof en lichte regen, maar mag niet ondergedompeld worden in water.

. Laad het apparaat alleen op met de meegeleverde kabel.

Productoverzicht

. Aan/uit-knop - bedient de verlichting en de speaker.

. USB-C oplaadpoort - om het apparaat op te laden.

. LED-indicator - toont de status van de batterij.

. Bluetooth-speaker - voor draadloos muziek afspelen.

Opladen

1. Sluit de meegeleverde USB-C kabel aan op de poort van het apparaat.
2. Verbind de kabel met een USB-adapter of computer.

3. Het lampje brandt rood tijdens het opladen.

4. Wanneer de batterij volledig is opgeladen, blijft het lampje groen.

Inschakelen & verlichting

1. Houd de aan/uit-knop 3 seconden ingedrukt om het apparaat in te schakelen.
2. Het lampje gaat aan en het apparaat staat stand-by.

3. Druk kort op de knop om tussen de helderheidsniveaus te schakelen.

4. Houd de knop opnieuw 3 seconden ingedrukt om het apparaat uit te schakelen.

Bluetooth koppelen

1. Zet het apparaat aan.

2. Zet Bluetooth aan op je telefoon of ander apparaat.

3. Selecteer "Kooduu Open Air”in de lijst met beschikbare apparaten.
4. Bij een succesvolle verbinding hoor je een bevestigingsgeluid.

5. Je kunt nu muziek afspelen via de ingebouwde speaker.

Twee Open Air units koppelen

Zet beide units aan door de knop 3 seconden ingedrukt te houden.

Kies één van de units als host.

Dubbelklik (2x klikken) op de knop van de host-unit.

Na enkele seconden maken de twee units automatisch verbinding met elkaar.

Zet Bluetooth aan op je telefoon of ander apparaat en selecteer "Kooduu Open Air".
Je muziek wordt nu afgespeeld via beide units (stereo).

RN

Om de verbinding te verbreken:
. Schakel één van de units uit (knop 3 sec ingedrukt), of
. Dubbelklik opnieuw op de knop van de host-unit.

Batterij & gebruiksduur

. Capaciteit: 2200 mAh.

. Speelduur: ongeveer 7 uur bij volledig opgeladen batterij.
. Oplaadtijd: max 2 uur voor volledig opgeladen.
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Zawarto$¢ opakowania

. 1x Kooduu Open Air SMALL
. 1xKabel do tadowania (USB-C)
. 1x Instrukcja obstugi

Instrukcje bezpieczenstwa

. Uzywaj urzadzenia wytgcznie zgodnie z opisem w tej instrukcji.

. Ostrzezenie: Ten produkt solarny jest przeznaczony do uzytku na zewnatrz (IP53).
Jest chroniony przed kurzem i lekkim deszczem, ale nie nalezy go zanurza¢ w wodzie.

. taduj urzadzenie wytacznie dotgczonym kablem.

Przeglad produktu

. Przycisk zasilania - steruje oswietleniem i gto$nikiem.

. Port tadowania USB-C - do tadowania urzadzenia.

. Wskaznik LED - pokazuje stan baterii.

. Gtosnik Bluetooth - do bezprzewodowego odtwarzania muzyki.
tadowanie

1. Podtacz dotaczony kabel USB-C do portu urzadzenia.

2. Podtacz kabel do adaptera USB lub komputera.

3. Kontrolka $wieci sie na czerwono podczas tadowania.

4. Po petnym natadowaniu baterii kontrolka $wieci sie na zielono.

Wiaczanie & os$wietlenie

1. Przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania przez 3 sekundy, aby wtaczy¢ urzadzenie.
2. Swiatto sie zapala, a urzadzenie przechodzi w tryb gotowosci.

3. Krétko nacisnij przycisk, aby zmieni¢ poziom jasnosci.

4. Przytrzymaj przycisk ponownie przez 3 sekundy, aby wytaczy¢ urzadzenie.

Parowanie Bluetooth

Witacz urzadzenie.

Witacz Bluetooth w telefonie lub innym urzadzeniu.
Wybierz ,Kooduu Open Air” z listy dostepnych urzadzen.
Dzwiek potwierdzi pomysine sparowanie.

Mozesz teraz odtwarza¢ muzyke przez wbudowany gtosnik.

TENN =

Parowanie dwoch urzadzen Open Air

Wtacz oba urzadzenia, przytrzymujac przycisk przez 3 sekundy.

Wybierz jedno urzadzenie jako hosta.

Kliknij dwukrotnie przycisk na urzadzeniu hosta.

Po kilku sekundach oba urzadzenia potacza sie automatycznie.

Wtacz Bluetooth w telefonie lub innym urzadzeniu i wybierz ,Kooduu Open Air".
Muzyka bedzie teraz odtwarzana w stereo na obu urzadzeniach.

DA BN =

Aby roztaczyc:
. Wytacz jedno urzadzenie (przytrzymaj przycisk 3 sek.), lub
. Kliknij dwukrotnie ponownie przycisk hosta.

Bateria & czas pracy

. Pojemnosé¢: 2200 mAh

. Czas pracy: okoto 7 godzin przy petnym natadowaniu.

. Czas tadowania: maksymalnie 2 godziny do petnego natadowania.
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Continutul pachetului

1xKooduu Open Air SMALL
1xCabludeincarcare (USB-C)
1xManual de utilizare

Instructiunide siguranta

Utilizati dispozitivul numai conform descrierii din acest manual.

Aviso: Este produto solar foi concebido para uso no exterior (IP53). Esta protegido
contrapoeira e chuvaligeira, mas ndo deve ser submerso emagua.

incarcati dispozitivul numai cu cablul furnizat.

Prezentare generald a produsului

in
1
2.
3.
4.

Buton pornire/opriere - controleaza lumina si difuzorul.
Portdefincarcare USB-C - pentruincarcarea dispozitivului.
Indicator LED - araté starea bateriei.

Difuzor Bluetooth - pentruredare muzicala wireless.

carcare

Conectaticablul USB-C furnizat la portul dispozitivului.
Conectaticablullaunadaptor USB saulauncomputer.
Aluzindicadorapermanece vermelha durante o carregamento.
Quando a bateria estiver totalmente carregada, aluzficaverde.

Pornire & iluminare

Tineti apasat butonul de pornire/opriere timp de 3 secunde pentru a pornidispozitivul.
Luminase aprinde, iar dispozitivul intra in modul standby.

Primabrevemente o botdo paraalternar entre os niveis de luminosidade.

Tineti din nou apasat butonul timp de 3 secunde pentru aopridispozitivul.

Imperechere Bluetooth

2
3
4.
5

Porniti dispozitivul.

ActivatiBluetooth pe telefon sau pe alt dispozitiv.
Selectati,Kooduu Open Air"din lista de dispozitive disponibile.
Unsemnal sonor confirmaimperechereareusita.

Acum putetiredamuzica prin difuzorul integrat.

Conectareaadoua unitati Open Air

SO s AN~

Pornitiambele unitati tinand apasat butonul timp de 3 secunde.
Alegetiounitate cagazda.

Apasatide doud oributonul de pe unitatea gazda.

Dupa cateva secunde, cele doua unitati se vor conecta automat.
ActivatiBluetooth pe telefon sau alt dispozitiv si selectati ,Kooduu Open Air".
Muzicavafiacumredatain stereo pe ambele unitati.

Pentrudeconectare:

Opritiunadintre unitati(tineti apasat butonul 3sec.), sau
Apasatide doua ori din nou butonul unitatii gazda.

Baterie & durata de functionare

Capacitate: 2200 mAh
Duratade functionare: aproximativ 7 ore cu bateria completincarcata.
Timp deincéarcare: maximum 2 ore pentruofincarcare completa.
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Continutul pachetului

1x Kooduu Open Air SMALL
1x Cablu de incércare (USB-C)
1xManual de utilizare

Instructiuni de siguranta

Utilizati dispozitivul numai conform descrierii din acest manual.
Avertisment: Acest produs solar este conceput pentru utilizare in exterior (IP53).
Este protejat impotriva prafului si a ploii usoare, dar nu trebuie scufundat in apa.

incarcati dispozitivul numai cu cablul furnizat.

Prezentare generala a produsului

in
1.
2.
3.
4.

Buton pornire/opriere - controleaza lumina si difuzorul.
Port de incarcare USB-C - pentru incarcarea dispozitivului.
Indicator LED - araté starea bateriei.

Difuzor Bluetooth - pentru redare muzicala wireless.

carcare

Conectati cablul USB-C furnizat la portul dispozitivului.
Conectati cablul la un adaptor USB sau la un computer.
Indicatorul luminos raméane rosu in timpul incarcarii.

Cand bateria este complet incarcata, indicatorul devine verde.

Pornire & iluminare

2
3.
4

im
1.

2.
3.
4.
5.

Tineti apasat butonul de pornire/opriere timp de 3 secunde pentru a porni dispozitivul.
Lumina se aprinde, iar dispozitivul intra in modul standby.

Apasati scurt butonul pentru a comuta intre nivelurile de luminozitate.

Tineti din nou apasat butonul timp de 3 secunde pentru a opri dispozitivul.

perechere Bluetooth

Porniti dispozitivul.

Activati Bluetooth pe telefon sau pe alt dispozitiv.

Selectati ,Kooduu Open Air" din lista de dispozitive disponibile.
Un semnal sonor confirmaimperecherea reusita.

Acum puteti reda muzica prin difuzorul integrat.

Conectarea a doua unitati Open Air

DA BN =

Porniti ambele unitati tinand apasat butonul timp de 3 secunde.

Alegeti o unitate ca gazda.

Apasati de doua ori butonul de pe unitatea gazda.

Dupa cateva secunde, cele doua unitati se vor conecta automat.

Activati Bluetooth pe telefon sau alt dispozitiv si selectati ,Kooduu Open Air".
Muzica va fi acum redata in stereo pe ambele unitati.

Pentru deconectare:

Opriti una dintre unitati(tineti apasat butonul 3 sec.), sau
Apasati de doua ori din nou butonul unitatii gazda.

Baterie & duratéa de functionare

Capacitate: 2200 mAh
Duratéa de functionare: aproximativ 7 ore cu bateria complet incarcata.
Timp de incarcare: maximum 2 ore pentru o incarcare completa.
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Férpackningens innehall

. 1x Kooduu Open Air SMALL
. 1x Laddningskabel (USB-C)
. 1x Anvéndarhandbok

Sakerhetsinstruktioner

. Anvand enheten endast enligt beskrivningen i denna handbok.

. Varning: Denna solprodukt &r avsedd for utomhusbruk (IP53). Den &r skyddad mot
damm och I&tt regn men fér inte sénkas ned i vatten.

. Ladda enheten endast med den medfdljande kabeln.

Produktéversikt

. Strémknapp - styr ljuset och hogtalaren.

. USB-C-laddningsport - for att ladda enheten.

. LED-indikator - visar batteristatus.

. Bluetooth-hdgtalare - fér tradlés musikuppspelning.
Laddning

1. Anslut den medféljande USB-C-kabeln till enhetens port.
2 Anslut kabeln till en USB-adapter eller dator.

3. Indikatorlampan lyser rétt under laddning.

4 Nar batteriet ar fulladdat lyser lampan gront.

Starta & belysning

1. Hall ned strémknappen i 3 sekunder for att starta enheten.

2 Lampan tands och enheten &r i standbylédge.

3. Tryck kort p& knappen for att vaxla mellan ljusstyrkenivéer.

4 Hall ned knappen i 3 sekunder igen for att stdnga av enheten.

Bluetooth-parkoppling

1 Starta enheten.

2 Aktivera Bluetooth pa din telefon eller annan enhet.

3. Valj "Kooduu Open Air"ilistan dver tillgédngliga enheter.
4 En ljudsignal bekréftar lyckad parkoppling.

5 Du kan nu spela musik via den inbyggda hogtalaren.

Parkoppla tva Upen Air-enheter

SIa p& bada enheterna genom att halla knappen nedtryckt i 3 sekunder.

Valj en enhet som vard.

Dubbelklicka p& knappen pa vardenheten.

Efter ndgra sekunder kopplas de tva enheterna automatiskt ihop.

Aktivera Bluetooth pa din telefon eller annan enhet och vélj “Kooduu Open Air”.
Din musik spelas nu upp i stereo via bada enheterna.

RN

For att koppla fran:
. Sténg av en av enheterna (hall knappen nedtryckt i 3 sek.), eller
. Dubbelklicka igen pa knappen pé vérdenheten.

Batteri & driftstid

. Kapacitet: 2200 mAh

. Driftstid: cirka 7 timmar med fulladdat batteri.
. Laddningstid: max 2 timmar for full laddning.
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Obsah balenia

. 1x Kooduu Open Air SMALL
. 1x Nabijaci kabel (USB-C)
. 1xNavod na pouzitie

Bezpecnostné pokyny

. Zariadenie pouZzivajte iba podla pokynov v tomto navode.

. Upozornenie: Tento solarny produkt je uréeny na vonkajsie pouzitie (IP53).
Je chraneny proti prachu a lahkému dazdu, ale nesmie sa ponarat do vody.

. Nabijajte zariadenie iba prilozenym kablom.

Prehlad produktu

. Tla¢idlo zapnutia/vypnutia - ovlada svetlo a reproduktor.

. Nabijaci port USB-C - na nabijanie zariadenia.

. LED indikator - zobrazuje stav batérie.

. Bluetooth reproduktor - na bezdrotové prehravanie hudby.
Nabijanie

1. Pripojte priloZzeny kdbel USB-C k portu zariadenia.

2. Pripojte kabel k USB adaptéru alebo poc¢itacu.

3. Kontrolka svieti ¢erveno pocas nabijania.

4. Ked'je batéria Uplne nabita, kontrolka zostane zelena.

Zapnutie & osvetlenie

1. Podrzte tlacidlo zapnutia/vypnutia 3 sekundy na zapnutie zariadenia.
2. Svetlo sa rozsvieti a zariadenie je v pohotovostnom rezime.

3. Kratkym stlacenim tlac¢idla prepinajte medzi rezimami osvetlenia.

4. Podrzte tlac¢idlo znovu 3 sekundy na vypnutie zariadenia.

Bluetooth parovanie

1. Zapnite zariadenie.

2. Aktivujte Bluetooth v telefone alebo inom zariadeni.

3. Vyberte ,Kooduu Open Air" zo zoznamu dostupnych zariadeni.
4. Zvukovy signal potvrdi Uspe$né sparovanie.

5. Teraz mozete prehravat hudbu cez vstavany reproduktor.

Sparovanie dvoch jednotiek Open Air

Zapnite obe jednotky podrzanim tla¢idla na 3 sekundy.

Vyberte jednu jednotku ako hostitela.

Dvakrat kliknite na tlac¢idlo hostitel'skej jednotky.

Po niekol'kych sekundach sa obe jednotky automaticky prepoja.

Zapnite Bluetooth v teleféne alebo inom zariadeni a vyberte ,Kooduu Open Air".
Vas$a hudba sa teraz prehrava v stereo cez obe jednotky.

DA BN =

Na odpojenie:

. Vypnite jednu jednotku (drzte tlacidlo 3 sek.), alebo
. Dvakrat znova kliknite na tlacidlo hostitela.

Batéria & vydrz

. Kapacita: 2200 mAh

. Vydrz: priblizne 7 hodin pri plnom nabiti batérie.

. Cas nabijania: maximalne 2 hodiny na UpIné nabitie.
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Open Air Play
SKU - 05199
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MikaMax B.V.

www.mikamax.com
sales@mikamax.nl

Rhone 40, 2491 AP - The Hague
mMikamax’, The Netherlands

Made in China, produced for MikaMax
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WARNING

CHOKING HAZARD

Small parts not for children under 3 years




